
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1961
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
SETTING UP OF CENTRE OF ATDC
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up a Centre of Apparel Training and Design Centre (ATDC) in its Pan India network in Bihar keeping in view the unemployment amongst youths; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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